## **Eye Parish Council**

Leeds Hall, High Street Eye, PE6 7UP

Tel: 01733 222037

e-mail: <a href="mailto:eyeparishcouncil@btinternet.com">eyeparishcouncil@btinternet.com</a> website: <a href="mailto:www.eyeparish.org.uk">www.eyeparish.org.uk</a>

## **Equal Opportunities Policy**

	Date
Adopted	05/03/08
Reviewed	17/08/23
Next review	August 2026

Eye Parish Council is committed to equal opportunities for all sectors of the community. It is the policy of the Council to ensure that no service user, employee, job applicant or other person associated with or funded by the Council receives less favourable treatment on the grounds of age, colour, impairment (disability status including HIV status), marital status, nationality, "race", religion, gender or sexuality.

The Parish Council will take all possible steps to stop any unfair and/or unlawful discrimination, and to remedy the effects of past discrimination and disadvantage.

The Parish Council will ensure that all its consultations with staff and the community it serves are conducted in a fair manner and are accessible to all sectors of the workforce and the community as appropriate.

The Parish Council is committed to developing, implementing and reviewing its policy in consultation with trade unions, staff associations and other appropriate representatives of employees, of service users and of equal opportunities community organisations.

This document is to be reviewed every three years.

Brenda Stanojevic

**Parish Clerk**